4, Kingston, Shastri Nagar, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai – 400 053 
Email Id: office@foceindia.com; Phone No: 02226349544 

Website: www.foceindia.com 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

Authorized Share Capital: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores 
Only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each as on 31st March, 2025. 

At the AGM held on 30.09.2024, Company has taken shareholders approval for increase in 
authorized share capital from Rs. 5,52,00,000/- (Rupees Five-Crores Fifty-Two Lakh Only) to Rs. 
55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Crore Only).  
However, at the meeting held on 20.12.2024, board has discussed the proposal for rectification 
of Authorised Share Capital, for the above shareholders approval taken on 30.09.2024. The 
reason for proposal for rectification required in Authorised Capital is in the view of saving

[...]

passed by Board and shareholders, this will be in the better interest of the company and its 
financial liquidity.  
However, at the EOGM held on 30.01.2025, Company ratified the aforesaid resolution passed on 
30.09.2024 and taken fresh shareholders approval for increase in authorized share capital from 
Rs. 5,52,00,000/- (Rupees Five-Crores Fifty-Two Lakh Only) to Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Crore Only). 

Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital: 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company is Rs. 4,89,29,250/- (Rupees 
Four Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) divided 
into 48,92,925 (Forty Eight Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, as on 31st March, 2025. 

During the year under review, the Board at its meeting held on 04.09.2024, had approved a 
proposal for raising of funds through a Rights Issue of equity shares. However, the Company

[...]

As on 31st March, 2025 there are no pending investors complaints. 

Additional point: 

During the year the company has increased the  Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 5,52,00,000/- 
(Rupees Five Crore FiftyTwo Lakh Only) divided into 55,20,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh Twenty Thousand) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore only) divided into 
1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each by the creation of addition 
of Rs. 6,48,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Forty-Eight Lakh Only) divided in to 64,80,000 (Sixty-Four Lakh Eighty 
Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each., by passing the ordinary resolution at the extra – 
ordinary general meeting held on Thursday, 30th day of January, 2025 

I report that there are adequate systems and processes in the Company commensurate with the size